ECO (Western Gape) FINANCIAL STATEMENT

INCOME

As at 1.1.1985

Prom National ECC for festival
Return on deposit for December concert
Return on deposit from City Council
Return from National ECC for salary
Return from National ECC for flight
Return on car hire deposit

Member Organisation Subscription
Newsletter subscription

Sale of media

Sale of T-shirts

Interest

Loan from Black Sash

Miscellaneous fundraisins

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE

Expenditure on December concert
Salary

Transport

Hall booking

Sound and lighting

Media

Printing

T-shirts

Photostat

Newspaper advertising
Administration and Postage
Bank charges

Sundries

TOTAL

BALANCE

1.1.1985 - 31.7.1985

1896 .46
6468.16
732.60

46.60
300.00
190.00
2265.97
100.00
217.00
573.18
718.00

45.82
1000.00
286.70

14840.49

392.85
300.00
6565.00
165.00
163.57
1659.55
3479.41
582.80
2.35
156.80
62.40
61.34
192.02

13783.09

1057.40

F.T.O/.



AMOUNT OWED TO ECO

Prom National ECO 190.00

AMOUNT OWED BY ECC

To Black Sash for loan repayment 1000.00
For photostating 300.00
For printing 740.00
TOTAL 2040.00
EFFECTIVE DEFICIT 792.6C——— »

APPENDIX: ECC(W.C) FESTIVAL ACCOUNT

(included In main account)

INCOME

From National ECC 6468.16
Return on car-hire deposit 2265.97
TOTAL 8734.13

EXPENDITURE

Transport 5575.00
Admin, and Postage 16.00
Media and Printing 2943.13
Photostating 200.00

TOTAL 8734.13



ECO (Western Cape) FINANCIAL STATEMENT

INCOME

Aa at 1.1.1985
Prom National ECC for festival

Return on deposit for December concert

Return on deposit from City Council
Return from National ECC for salary
Return from National ECC for flight
Return on car hire deposit

Member Organisation Subscription
Newsletter subscription

Sale of media

Sale of T-shirts

laterest.

Loan fro® Black Sash

Miscellaneous fundraisim

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE

Expenditure on December concert
Salary

Transport

Hs*Il booking

Sound and lighting

Xedia

Printing

T-shirts

Fhotostat

Newspaper advertising
Administration and Postage
Bank charges

Sundriee

TOTAL

BALANCE

1.1.7985 - 31.7.1985

1896.46
6468.16
732.60
46.60
3C0.00
190.00
2265.97
100.00
217.00
573.1B
718.00
45. e2
1000.00
286.70

M840.49

392.85
300.00
6565.00
165.00
163.57
1659.55
3479.41
5e2.80
2.35
156.80
62.40
61.34
192.02

13793.03

1057.40

P.7.0/....

AMOUNT OWED TO ECC

Prom National ECC

AMOUNT O MD BY ECC

To Black Sash for loan repayment
For photostating
For printing

TOTAL

EFFECTIVE DEFICIT

AFPENDIX: ECC(...C) FESTIVAL account

(included in main account)

INCOME

From National ECC
Return on car-hire deposit

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE

Transport

Admin, and Poetage
Media and Printing
Photostating

TOTAL

190.00

1000.00
300.00
740.00

2040.00

792.60 ———»

6468.16
2265.97

8734.13

5575.00
16.00

2943.13
200.00

8734.13



Collection Number: AG1977

END CONSCRIPTION CAMPAIGN (ECC)

PUBLISHER:

Publisher:- Historical Papers Research Archive
Location:- Johannesburg

©2013

LEGAL NOTICES:

Copyright Notice: All materials on the Historical Papers website are protected by South African copyright law and
may not be reproduced, distributed, transmitted, displayed, or otherwise published in any format, without the prior
written permission of the copyright owner.

Disclaimer and Terms of Use: Provided that you maintain all copyright and other notices contained therein, you
may download material (one machine readable copy and one print copy per page) for your personal and/or
educational non-commercial use only.

People using these records relating to the archives of Historical Papers, The Library, University of the Witwatersrand,
Johannesburg, are reminded that such records sometimes contain material which is uncorroborated, inaccurate,
distorted or untrue. While these digital records are true facsimiles of paper documents and the information contained
herein is obtained from sources believed to be accurate and reliable, Historical Papers, University of the Witwatersrand
has not independently verified their content. Consequently, the University is not responsible for any errors or
omissions and excludes any and all liability for any errors in or omissions from the information on the website or any
related information on third party websites accessible from this website.

This document is part of a collection held at the Historical Papers Research Archive at The University of the
Witwatersrand, Johannesburg, South Africa.



