156.80 62.40 61.34 192.02	-
62.40	
62.40	
156.80	
- 0 / /	
392.85	
14840.49	
286.70	
1000.00	
45.82	
718.00	
573.18	
217.00	
100.00	
2265.97	
190.00	
300.00	
46.60	
732.60	
1896.46	
	46.60 300.00 190.00 2265.97 100.00 217.00 573.18 718.00 45.82 1000.00 286.70 14840.49

P.T.0/....

AMOUNT OWED TO ECC

EFFECTIVE DEFICIT	792.60
TOTAL	2040.00
For printing	740.00
For photostating	300.00
To Black Sash for loan repayment	1000.00
AMOUNT OWED BY ECC	
From National ECC	190.00

APPENDIX: ECC(W.C) FESTIVAL ACCOUNT

(included in main account)

INCOME

From National ECC	6468.16	
Return on car-hire deposit	2265.97	
TOTAL	8734.13	
EXPENDITURE		,
Transport	5575.00	
Admin. and Postage	16.00	
Media and Printing	2943.13	
Photostating	200.00	
TOTAL	8734.13	

ECC	(western	Cape)	FINANCIAL	STATEMENT	1.1	. 1985	-	31.7.	1985	
-----	----------	-------	-----------	-----------	-----	--------	---	-------	------	--

INCOME	
As at 1.1.1985	1896.46
From National ECC for festival	6468.16
Return on deposit for December concert	732.60
Return on deposit from City Council	46.60
Return from National ECC for salary	300.00
Return from National ECC for flight	190.00
Return on car hire deposit	2265.97
Member Organisation Subscription	100.00
Newsletter subscription	217.00
Sale of media	573.18
Sale of T-shirts	718.00
Interest.	45.82
Loan from Black Sash	1000.00
Miscellaneous fundraising	286.70
TOTAL	14840.49
Expenditure on December concert Salary Transport Hall booking Sound and lighting Media	392.85 300.00 6565.00 165.00 163.57
Frinting	3479.41
T-shirts	582.80
Photostat	2.35
Newspaper advertising	156.80
Administration and Postage	62.40
Bank charges	61.34
Sundries	192.02
TOTAL	13783.09
BALANCE .	1057.40
	F.T.0/

AMOUNT OWED TO ECC		
From National ECC	190.00	
AMOUNT OWED BY ECC		
To Black Sash for loan repayment	1000.00	
For photostating	300.00	
For printing	740.00	
POTAL	2040.00	
EFFECTIVE DEFICIT	792.60 —	
AFPENDIX: ECC(C) FESTIVAL ACCOUNT (included in main account) INCOME From National ECC Return on car-hire deposit	6468.16 2265.97	
COTAL	8734.13	
EXPENDITURE		
ransport	5575.00	
dmin. and Postage	16.00	
Media and Printing	2943.13	
hotostating	200.00	
OTAL	8734.13	

Collection Number: AG1977

END CONSCRIPTION CAMPAIGN (ECC)

PUBLISHER:

Publisher:- Historical Papers Research Archive Location:- Johannesburg ©2013

LEGAL NOTICES:

Copyright Notice: All materials on the Historical Papers website are protected by South African copyright law and may not be reproduced, distributed, transmitted, displayed, or otherwise published in any format, without the prior written permission of the copyright owner.

Disclaimer and Terms of Use: Provided that you maintain all copyright and other notices contained therein, you may download material (one machine readable copy and one print copy per page) for your personal and/or educational non-commercial use only.

People using these records relating to the archives of Historical Papers, The Library, University of the Witwatersrand, Johannesburg, are reminded that such records sometimes contain material which is uncorroborated, inaccurate, distorted or untrue. While these digital records are true facsimiles of paper documents and the information contained herein is obtained from sources believed to be accurate and reliable, Historical Papers, University of the Witwatersrand has not independently verified their content. Consequently, the University is not responsible for any errors or omissions and excludes any and all liability for any errors in or omissions from the information on the website or any related information on third party websites accessible from this website.

This document is part of a collection held at the Historical Papers Research Archive at The University of the Witwatersrand, Johannesburg, South Africa.